
 

*.JAD331* 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Senator Broadway 
JAD/JAD - 041120031043 ________________________________________ 
JAD331 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/11/03 (28) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1567 

"AN ACT FOR THE COSSATOT COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

ARKANSAS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1567. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 1567 as engrossed, 04-09-03: 
 
 
Immediately following Section 5 add a new section to read as follows: 
" SECTION 6. APPROPRIATION - NASHVILLE SITE. There is hereby 
appropriated, to the Cossatot Community College of the University of 
Arkansas, to be payable from the Cossatot Community College of the University 
of Arkansas Fund, for personal services and operating expenses of the 
Cossatot Community College of the University of Arkansas - Nashville Site for 
the biennial period ending June 30, 2005, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2003-2004       2004-2005 
(01)  REGULAR SALARIES                      $      171,021  $      173,151 
(02)  EXTRA HELP                                     9,000           9,000 
(03)  PERSONAL SERV MATCHING                        51,306          51,945 
(04)  MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
     (A)  OPER. EXPENSE                            110,515         112,625 
     (B)  CONF. & TRAVEL                             2,082           2,082 
     (C)  PROF. FEES                                     0               0 
     (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                               25,000          25,000 
     (E)  DATA PROC.                                     0               0 
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $      368,924  $      373,803" 
 
And 
 
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill 


